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R M L 35.5K

Slow Speed 
Shaft

(Blank)

Nominal 
Ratio

Right Angle Shaft

Shaft 
Arrangement High Speed Shaft

Hollow Shaft
(Key Type)

Hollow Shaft
(Shrink Disk Type)

K

T

   6.3
   7.1
   8
   9
 10
 11.2
 12.5
 14
 16
 18
 20
 22.4
 25
 28
 31.5
 35.5
 40
 45
 50

  56
  63
  71
  80
  90
100
112
125
140
160
180
200
224
250
280
315
355
400
450

Parallel Shaft
   6.3
   7.1
   8
   9
 10
 11.2
 12.5
 14
 16
 18
 20
 22.4
 25
 28
 31.5
 35.5
 40
 45
 50

  56
  63
  71
  80
  90
100
112
125
140
160
180
200
224
250
280
315
355
400
450
500

Flange for Motor
(Right Angle Shaft)

Right Angle Shaft

J

Y

M(Blank)

W

Mounting for 
Upright

Wall Mount
(Upright 

Mounting)

Solid Shaft

Motor Adapter
(Parallel Shaft)

Parallel Shaft

RL

RR

LB

LL

LR

RB

RL

RR

Option

(Blank)

Without Option

With Backstop

B

B

Drive Unit Nomenclature
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Drive Unit
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Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

No
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Calculate motor power

Select output speed and ratio

Determine the service factor

Determine shaft 
and mounting positions

Determine drive unit

Determine Nomenclature

Ambient condition

• Page number of relevant Dimension Table is
  indicated in the Selection Table.
• Select shaft arrangement from "Standard
  Shaft Arrangement Configuration" in the
  Dimension Tables.
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Is overhung load
applied to the slow speed

shaft?

Calculate equivalent
radial load FrE

Check overhung load

FrE FrA

Complete selection

Standard Specifications Page B-2

Selection tables
Right angle shaft: Page B-16 ~ B-37 
Parallel shaft: Page B-78 ~ B-97

SF (Service Factor):  Page B-8 

Nomenclature  Page B-4 ~ B-5

Consult us for large
overhung load.

Check overhung load

1
FrE

FrA

FxE

FxA

Is overhung load
radial load only?

Calculate equivalent radial load FrE and equivalent
thrust load FxE at peak load.

Refer to the following pages for Cf, FrA, and FxA

values.
Right angle shaft: Page B-38 ~ B-41 
Parallel shaft: Page B-98 ~ B-101

Cf : Overhung factor
FrE : Equivalent radial load = Peak radial load Fr × Cf
FxE : Equivalent axial load = Peak thrust load Fx × Cf
FrA : Allowable radial load
FxA : Allowable axial load

Calculate equivalent radial load FrE 
and calculate equivalent thrust load FxE

Drive Unit Selection


